



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** E4T85
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 246 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43984315201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-15 FROM S. OF MORGAN ROAD TO S. OF SHIRLEY DRIVE 43984315202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OHL USA INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,861,123.40	100.00%
2	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,940,874.59	102.07%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,071,360.31	105.44%
4	J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,558,975.20	118.07%
5	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,624,290.89	119.77%
6	HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,655,349.41	120.57%
7	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,099,545.55	132.07%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 01/17/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 01/23/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** E4T85
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 246 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43984315201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR-15 FROM S. OF MORGAN ROAD TO S. OF SHIRLEY DRIVE 43984315202

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but not limited to, milling & resurfacing, flexible pavement construction, shoulder improvements, guardrail replacement, side streets and driveways reconstruction, and signing/pavement markings on the State road 15 from south of Morgan road (MP 6.582) to south of Shirley drive (MP 8.898) approximately 2.316 miles in Palm Beach County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43984315201		(1.000) LS	379,584.38000	379,584.38	483,000.00000	483,000.00	296,000.00000	296,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43984315201		(246.000) DA (LS)	40,483.40000	40,483.40	123,000.00000	123,000.00	43,700.00000	43,700.00
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		134.100 CY	43.11000	5,781.05	1.00000	134.10	33.50000	4,492.35
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,224.000 ED	0.19000	2,132.56	0.24000	2,693.76	0.30000	3,367.20
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		231.000 ED	0.14000	32.34	0.60000	138.60	0.80000	184.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		3,936.000 ED	0.25000	984.00	0.25000	984.00	0.30000	1,180.80
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,820.000 ED	9.52000	17,326.40	10.00000	18,200.00	11.75000	21,385.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		24,450.000 LF	1.03000	25,183.50	0.60000	14,670.00	2.75000	67,237.50
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		388.000 LF	12.36000	4,795.68	19.00000	7,372.00	15.75000	6,111.00
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	10.30000	20.60	500.00000	1,000.00	2,130.00000	4,260.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		78.350 AC	30.89000	2,420.23	40.00000	3,134.00	47.50000	3,721.63
0060 0107 2 MOWING		30.540 AC	61.78000	1,886.76	40.00000	1,221.60	79.50000	2,427.93
0065 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43984315201		(1.000) LS	3,603.77000	3,603.77	2,500.00000	2,500.00	16,300.00000	16,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43984315201		(5.770) AC (LS)	126,771.05000	126,771.05	180,000.00000	180,000.00	33,600.00000	33,600.00
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4.000 SY	427.86000	1,711.44	50.00000	200.00	225.00000	900.00
0080 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		8.000 EA	126.73000	1,013.84	400.00000	3,200.00	300.00000	2,400.00
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		36.900 CY	53.09000	1,959.02	20.00000	738.00	86.00000	3,173.40
0090 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		841.400 CY	58.54000	49,255.56	43.00000	36,180.20	38.00000	31,973.20
0095 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		1,258.000 SY	29.04000	36,532.32	31.00000	38,998.00	41.50000	52,207.00
0100 0285715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		73.000 SY	85.49000	6,240.77	69.00000	5,037.00	69.00000	5,037.00
0105 0327 70 3 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH		31,592.000 SY	2.81000	88,773.52	2.16000	68,238.72	3.85000	121,629.20
0110 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		192.000 SY	15.51000	2,977.92	3.00000	576.00	11.00000	2,112.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0115 0327 70 23 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6" AVG DEPTH		9,544.000 SY	4.15000	39,607.60	3.00000	28,632.00	5.25000	50,106.00
0120 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		100.300 TN	232.34000	23,303.70	140.00000	14,042.00	248.50000	24,924.55
0125 0334 1 57 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, HIGH POLYMER		12,798.500 TN	123.47000	1,580,230.80	119.00000	1,523,021.50	140.50000	1,798,189.25
0130 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		3,415.100 TN	144.85000	494,677.24	140.00000	478,114.00	134.75000	460,184.73
0135 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1,938.700 TN	101.32000	196,429.08	123.00000	238,460.10	143.00000	277,234.10
0140 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	532.11000	1,064.22	500.00000	1,000.00	530.00000	1,060.00
0145 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		20.000 LF	125.93000	2,518.60	60.00000	1,200.00	165.00000	3,300.00
0150 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		23,044.000 LF	7.19000	165,686.36	6.28000	144,716.32	6.75000	155,547.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0155 0536 7 1 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL		3,320.000 EA	80.95000	268,754.00	70.75000	234,890.00	75.00000	249,000.00
0160 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		409.000 EA	93.22000	38,126.98	81.49000	33,329.41	86.25000	35,276.25
0165 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		23,013.000 LF	1.11000	25,544.43	0.97000	22,322.61	1.00000	23,013.00
0170 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		18.000 EA	2,656.01000	47,808.18	2,321.57000	41,788.26	2,460.00000	44,280.00
0175 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		10.000 EA	1,447.29000	14,472.90	1,265.05000	12,650.50	1,340.00000	13,400.00
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		19,691.000 SY	2.05000	40,366.55	3.40000	66,949.40	4.50000	88,609.50
0185 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43984315201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43984315201		(1.000) LS	52,025.03000	52,025.03	52,025.03000	52,025.03	52,025.03000	52,025.03



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43984315202		(1.000) LS	130.58000	130.58	130.58000	130.58	130.58000	130.58
0200 1080 24106 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"		7.000 EA	104.52000	731.64	450.00000	3,150.00	476.00000	3,332.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,796,948.00		\$3,893,637.69		\$4,009,012.00

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		42.000 AS	401.56000	16,865.52	400.00000	16,800.00	317.00000	13,314.00
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	1,168.65000	4,674.60	710.00000	2,840.00	950.00000	3,800.00
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		43.000 AS	72.08000	3,099.44	30.00000	1,290.00	26.50000	1,139.50
0220 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43984315201		(1.000) LS	13,155.94000	13,155.94	1,000.00000	1,000.00	13,230.00000	13,230.00
0225 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		102.000 LF	4.63000	472.26	5.00000	510.00	6.25000	637.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHL USA INC		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0230 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.167 GM	1,853.37000	309.51	2,700.00000	450.90	2,700.00000	450.90
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.524 GM	3,912.67000	17,700.92	4,000.00000	18,096.00	4,760.00000	21,534.24
0240 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.053 GM	3,912.67000	4,120.04	4,000.00000	4,212.00	4,750.00000	5,001.75
0245 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.038 GM	1,853.37000	3,777.17	1,000.00000	2,038.00	1,590.00000	3,240.42
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$64,175.40		\$47,236.90		\$62,348.31
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,861,123.40		\$3,940,874.59		4,071,360.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43984315201		(1.000) LS	494,708.00000	494,708.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43984315201		(246.000) DA (LS)	81,622.00000	81,622.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		134.100 CY	20.00000	2,682.00	152.71000	20,478.41	235.00000	31,513.50
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,224.000 ED	0.30000	3,367.20	0.26000	2,918.24	0.25000	2,806.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		231.000 ED	0.80000	184.80	0.15000	34.65	0.20000	46.20
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		3,936.000 ED	0.28000	1,102.08	0.28000	1,102.08	0.30000	1,180.80
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,820.000 ED	12.00000	21,840.00	11.00000	20,020.00	11.00000	20,020.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		24,450.000 LF	2.00000	48,900.00	0.01000	244.50	1.30000	31,785.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		388.000 LF	20.00000	7,760.00	55.00000	21,340.00	21.00000	8,148.00
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	1,375.00000	2,750.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		78.350 AC	375.00000	29,381.25	1.00000	78.35	75.00000	5,876.25
0060 0107 2 MOWING		30.540 AC	214.00000	6,535.56	1.00000	30.54	180.00000	5,497.20
0065 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43984315201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	1.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43984315201		(5.770) AC (LS)	275,050.00000	275,050.00	109,342.20000	109,342.20	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4.000 SY	100.00000	400.00	367.40000	1,469.60	140.00000	560.00
0080 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		8.000 EA	500.00000	4,000.00	183.70000	1,469.60	250.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		36.900 CY	200.00000	7,380.00	192.91000	7,118.38	18.00000	664.20
0090 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		841.400 CY	25.00000	21,035.00	51.96000	43,719.14	61.00000	51,325.40
0095 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		1,258.000 SY	43.00000	54,094.00	60.38000	75,958.04	47.00000	59,126.00
0100 0285715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		73.000 SY	172.00000	12,556.00	163.90000	11,964.70	105.00000	7,665.00
0105 0327 70 3 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH		31,592.000 SY	2.90000	91,616.80	3.37000	106,465.04	3.75000	118,470.00
0110 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		192.000 SY	2.90000	556.80	14.38000	2,760.96	1.80000	345.60
0115 0327 70 23 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6" AVG DEPTH		9,544.000 SY	3.49000	33,308.56	5.97000	56,977.68	4.80000	45,811.20
0120 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		100.300 TN	266.00000	26,679.80	190.00000	19,057.00	300.00000	30,090.00
0125 0334 1 57 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, HIGH POLYMER		12,798.500 TN	143.50000	1,836,584.75	146.00000	1,868,581.00	155.00000	1,983,767.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		3,415.100 TN	148.55000	507,313.11	148.00000	505,434.80	161.25000	550,684.88
0135 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1,938.700 TN	139.00000	269,479.30	266.18000	516,043.17	151.00000	292,743.70
0140 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	550.00000	1,100.00	1,260.82000	2,521.64	560.00000	1,120.00
0145 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		20.000 LF	250.00000	5,000.00	350.92000	7,018.40	200.00000	4,000.00
0150 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		23,044.000 LF	6.70000	154,394.80	6.91000	159,234.04	7.00000	161,308.00
0155 0536 7 1 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL		3,320.000 EA	75.70000	251,324.00	77.83000	258,395.60	80.00000	265,600.00
0160 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		409.000 EA	87.20000	35,664.80	89.64000	36,662.76	91.00000	37,219.00
0165 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		23,013.000 LF	1.04000	23,933.52	1.07000	24,623.91	1.10000	25,314.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		18.000 EA	2,484.00000	44,712.00	2,553.73000	45,967.14	2,590.00000	46,620.00
0175 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		10.000 EA	1,354.00000	13,540.00	1,394.88000	13,948.80	1,410.00000	14,100.00
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		19,691.000 SY	2.15000	42,335.65	5.73000	112,829.43	2.25000	44,304.75
0185 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43984315201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43984315201		(1.000) LS	52,025.03000	52,025.03	52,025.03000	52,025.03	52,025.03000	52,025.03
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43984315202		(1.000) LS	130.58000	130.58	130.58000	130.58	130.58000	130.58
0200 1080 24106 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"		7.000 EA	500.00000	3,500.00	902.00000	6,314.00	530.00000	3,710.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,488,797.39		\$4,559,030.41		\$4,574,078.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		42.000 AS	428.00000	17,976.00	440.00000	18,480.00	520.00000	21,840.00
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	760.00000	3,040.00	781.00000	3,124.00	2,115.00000	8,460.00
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		43.000 AS	33.00000	1,419.00	33.00000	1,419.00	30.00000	1,290.00
0220 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43984315201		(1.000) LS	10,170.00000	10,170.00	14,054.82000	14,054.82	10,600.00000	10,600.00
0225 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		102.000 LF	4.30000	438.60	4.95000	504.90	4.45000	453.90
0230 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.167 GM	1,415.00000	236.31	1,980.00000	330.66	1,470.00000	245.49
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.524 GM	6,099.00000	27,591.88	4,180.00000	18,910.32	6,345.00000	28,704.78
0240 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.053 GM	6,099.00000	6,422.25	4,180.00000	4,401.54	6,345.00000	6,681.29



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 013

Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.038 GM	1,415.00000	2,883.77	1,980.00000	4,035.24	1,470.00000	2,995.86
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$70,177.81		\$65,260.48		\$81,271.32
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,558,975.20		\$4,624,290.89		4,655,349.41



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43984315201		(1.000) LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43984315201		(246.000) DA (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00				
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		134.100 CY	100.00000	13,410.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,224.000 ED	0.20000	2,244.80				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		231.000 ED	0.15000	34.65				
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		3,936.000 ED	0.25000	984.00				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,820.000 ED	9.25000	16,835.00				
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		24,450.000 LF	1.15000	28,117.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		388.000 LF	14.00000	5,432.00				
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	4,050.00000	8,100.00				
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		78.350 AC	250.00000	19,587.50				
0060 0107 2 MOWING		30.540 AC	1,000.00000	30,540.00				
0065 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43984315201		(1.000) LS	12,500.00000	12,500.00				
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43984315201		(5.770) AC (LS)	98,000.00000	98,000.00				
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4.000 SY	95.00000	380.00				
0080 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		8.000 EA	150.00000	1,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		36.900 CY	115.00000	4,243.50				
0090 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		841.400 CY	335.00000	281,869.00				
0095 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		1,258.000 SY	60.00000	75,480.00				
0100 0285715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		73.000 SY	125.00000	9,125.00				
0105 0327 70 3 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH		31,592.000 SY	3.00000	94,776.00				
0110 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		192.000 SY	3.00000	576.00				
0115 0327 70 23 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6" AVG DEPTH		9,544.000 SY	4.00000	38,176.00				
0120 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		100.300 TN	140.00000	14,042.00				
0125 0334 1 57 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, HIGH POLYMER		12,798.500 TN	140.00000	1,791,790.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		3,415.100 TN	140.00000	478,114.00				
0135 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1,938.700 TN	225.00000	436,207.50				
0140 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	710.00000	1,420.00				
0145 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		20.000 LF	80.00000	1,600.00				
0150 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		23,044.000 LF	7.00000	161,308.00				
0155 0536 7 1 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL		3,320.000 EA	79.00000	262,280.00				
0160 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		409.000 EA	107.00000	43,763.00				
0165 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		23,013.000 LF	1.10000	25,314.30				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		18.000 EA	2,550.00000	45,900.00				
0175 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		10.000 EA	1,390.00000	13,900.00				
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		19,691.000 SY	3.00000	59,073.00				
0185 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43984315201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43984315201		(1.000) LS	52,025.03000	52,025.03				
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43984315202		(1.000) LS	130.58000	130.58				
0200 1080 24106 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"		7.000 EA	450.00000	3,150.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$5,037,628.36					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		42.000 AS	350.00000	14,700.00				
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	1,100.00000	4,400.00				
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		43.000 AS	20.00000	860.00				
0220 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43984315201		(1.000) LS	18,150.00000	18,150.00				
0225 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		102.000 LF	3.00000	306.00				
0230 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.167 GM	900.00000	150.30				
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.524 GM	3,860.00000	17,462.64				
0240 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.053 GM	3,850.00000	4,054.05				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E4T85

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2.038 GM	900.00000	1,834.20				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$61,917.19				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,099,545.55				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** E4T85

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.